FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-01-2001



101604173

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1. 23-01

ADDRESS.

DECODDATION FORM COVED CHEET

IRAUE	
	MARKS ONLY : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Computer.com, Inc.	1 10 01
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation DE
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name 4Sure.com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive	
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive	
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive Address (line 2)	CT 06611
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive Address (line 2) Trumbull City	State/Country
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive Address (line 2) Trumbull City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive Address (line 2) 7 City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive Address (line 2)	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 6 Cambridge Drive Address (line 2) City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection or information is estimated to average approximately 30 illimites per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including dine for reviewing the data participation of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0429

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Passiving Party only				
- Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 291-8224			
Name	Ivana Money, Legal Assistant			
Address (line 1)	Berkowitz, Trager & Trager, LLC			
Address (line 2)	253 Post Road West			
Address (line 3)	Westport, CT 06880			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
76002873	75763243			
76002752	75763246			
10002132				
75763712				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amour	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00			
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
	1 Ot an Arma			
Statement	and Signature			
Statement	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
To : atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is that account are authorized, as sched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
To : atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the state and the state and the state and belief, the foregoing information is the state and the state a			
To : atta ind	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the base ount are authorized, as sched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0430

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS IN UNITED STATES

Computer.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4 Clock Tower Place, Maynard, Massachusetts 01754, is the owner of the service mark applications identified below.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Computer.com, Inc. hereby assigns effective as of the Oth day of January, 2001 (in connection with the transfer of its business to which the marks relate) the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark applications identified below and the service marks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business related to said marks, to 4Sure.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6 Cambridge Drive, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Class</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
YOURCOMPUTER.COM	42	76/002873	03/17/00
YOURCOMPUTER	42	76/002752	03/17/00
1-800 COMPUTER	9, 35	75/763712	07/29/99
COMPUTER.COM	9, 35	75/763243	10/29/99
THE OFFICIAL COMPUTER OF THE INTERNET	35	75/763246	07/29/99

Computer.com, Inc. further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by 4Sure.com, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 10 day of January 2001.

COMPUTER.COM, INC.

County of Suffolk) State of Massachusetts)

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

Then personally appeared the above named Donna A. Paceand acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 10th day of January 2001.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9/13/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0431